

Laughing Pony Rescue, Inc. P.O. Box 32 Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067-0032

www.LaughingPonyRescue.org

Release of Liability

I,, recognize and agree that horse-related activities, including riding, grooming, stall mucking, etc. are inherently dangerous and hazardo endeavors, and can sometimes even lead to permanent injury and death.	
I fully understand that activities involving horses involve numerous dangers and risks of injury and/or my family and that an animal (horse or pony) irrespective of its past behavior and training or react unpredictably based on instinct or fright. I understand that the most gentle horse when or frightened may rear, buck, spook, run away, kick or otherwise act in a dangerous manner.	ng may act
I understand that equipment worn by the horse or pony, no matter how well maintained, can be or slip.	reak
I understand that "acts of God" can occur while on the ranch such as, but not limited to, falling rocks, earthquakes, floods, winds, rain, lightening, wild and domestic animals, snakes, ants, be other insects, and that I and/or my family may encounter variations in terrain and obstacles, inwater, holes, traveled roads, vehicles, obvious or not, man-made or natural.	ees, and
I fully understand and assume the responsibility of all risks involved. I expressly assume all ris injury and agree to hold harmless Laughing Pony Rescue, Inc., Celia Sciacca, and Frank Scia their assistants and/or any and all agents for Laughing Pony Rescue, Inc., Celia Sciacca, and Sciacca from all claims which may hereafter develop or occur to myself or my family on accourinjury, loss or damage, which may be suffered by my family or myself or to any property becaumatter, thing or condition, negligence or default whatsoever.	cca and Frank nt of any
Email Address:	
Print name of adult participant, parent or guardian:	
Signature of adult participant, parent or guardian:	
Print name of minor/student participant(s):	
Date:	
Notice: By coming onto Laughing Pony Rescue premises, you agree to allow the use of any a	nd

Notice: By coming onto Laughing Pony Rescue premises, you agree to allow the use of any and all photos that may or may not include you on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube or Laughing Pony Rescue's website.